
A D. B. SOMANI AND ASSOCIATES 

PLOT NO, 1419, PHASE-III, G.I.D.C VATVA, AHMEDABAD (GUJ)" 382 445 
Phone : M) 9016797773,E-Mail : cadarshan86@gmail.com. 

To the Partners of EULOGIA INN LLP 
AHMEDABAD 

Basis for Opinion 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT 

Report on the Statement of Accounts 

We have audited the accompanying Statement of Accounts of Eulogia Inn LLP (the LLP"), which 
comprise the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31t March, 2022, the Statement of Income and 
Expenditure for the year then ended, and notes to the Statement of Accounts, including a summary of the 
significant accounting policies (collectively referred to as �the Statement of Accounts"). In our opinion, 
the accompanying Statement of Accounts give a true and fair view of the financial position of the LLP as 
at 31" March, 2022, and of its financial performance and its cash flows for the year then ended in 
accordance with the Accounting Standards issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ("1CAI"), 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by ICAI. Our 
responsibilities under those SAs are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the 
Statement of Accounts section of our report. We are independent of the LLP in accordance with the Code 
of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, and we have fulfilled our other ethical 
responsibilities in accordance with these requirements. We believe that the audit evidence we have 
obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. 

Responsibilities of Management for the Audit of the Statement of Accounts 
The LLP's Management (designated partners) is responsible for the preparation of the Statement of 
Accounts in accordance with the Rule 24 of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009 (the Rules"), 
and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of the 
Statement of Accounts that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

In preparing the Statement of Accounts, LLP's Management is responsible for assessing the LLP's ability 
to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the 
going concern basis of accounting unless LLP's Management either intend to liquidate the LLP or to cease 
operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so. 

Management is also responsible for overseeing the LLP's financial reporting process. 

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Statement of Accounts 

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement of Accounts as a whole are 
free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditors' report that 
includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit 
conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. 
Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, 
they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these 
Statement of Accounts. As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and 
maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also: 
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Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Statement of Accounts, whether due to 

fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence 

that is suficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material 
misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve 
collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control. 

Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures 
that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the 
effectiveness of the LLP's internal control. 

Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting 
estimates and related disclosures made by LLP's management. 

Conclude on the appropriateness of the LLP's management use of the going concern basis of 
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to 
events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the LLP's ability to continue as a going concern. If 
we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to 
the related disclosures in the Statement of Accounts or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our 
opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. 
However, future events or conditions may cause the LLP to cease to continue asa going concern. 

Dated: 15th Aug, 2022 
Place : Ahmedabad 

We communicate with the LLP's Management regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and 
timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control 
that we identify during our audit. 
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1. 

PLOT NO. 54/3, T.P. NO.32, SURVEY NO.93/1/22,B/H SILVER GARDENIA, GOTA, 
S.G.HIGHWAY , AHMEDABAD 

1Partners funds 
CONTRIBUTION AND LIABILITIES 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2022 

(a) Contribution Received 

2Liabilities 

(C) Balance in Partners Current Accounts 

(a) Secured Loans 
(b) Unsecured Loans 
(C) Short Term Borrowings 

(d) Creditors/Trade Payables 

(e) Other Liabilíties 
(f) Provisions 

-Advance from Customers 

II, ASSETS 

Particulars 

(6) for Taxation 

() 

(i1) for Contingencies 

(a) Fixed assets 

(ii) for lnsurance 
(iv) Other Provisions (íf any) 

(Ö) Tangible Assets 

(C) Investments 

EULOGIA INN LLP 
LLPIN: AAC-9538 

(e) Inventories 

(ii) Intangible Assets 
(iii)Capital work-in-progress 
(iv)lntangible Assets under development 

(b) Balance in Partners Current Accounts 

(d) Loans and Advances & Deposits 

M.No. 143468 

TOTAL 

Debtors/Trade Receivables 
() Cash and cash equivalents 
(h) Other current assets 

Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 135632W 

TOTAL 
Significant Accounting Policies 
Notes on Financial Statements 

For D. B. Somani & Associates 

(Darshan B. Somani) 
Proprietor 

As per our Report of even date attached herewith. 

Place : AHMEDABAD 
Date:- 15.08.2022 
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Note 
No. 

1A 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

5 

1A 

11 

10 

A TO F 

1 TO 21 

As at 31st 

March, 2022 
Amount in (Rs.) 

12,00,00,000 
1,17,38,613 

3,62,53,155 
4,96,57,280 

1,62,29,848 
1,43,15,402 

51,40,058 

25,33,34,357 

21,41,94,762 

3,06,69,902 

38,34,917 
10,79,830 
2,80,641 

25,69,949 
7,04,356 

25,33,34,357| 

For, Eulogia Inn LLP 

(Alpesh P. Patel) 
Designated Partner 
DPIN:00074091 
Place : AHMEDABAD 
Date:- 15.08.2022 

(Dràrmehdra P. Patel) 
Designated Partner 
DPIN:02621048 



PLOT NO. 54/3, T.P, NO.32, SURVEY NO.93/1/2/2,B/H SILVER GARDENIA, GOTA, S.G.HIGHWAY 

|INCOME: 

Statement of Income and Expenditure for the period from 01st April, 2021 to 31st 
March, 2022 

Sales Revenue/Turnover 
other Income 

IlEXPENSES: 

|Increase/(Decrease) in Stocks [including 

Raw Material Consumed 

for raw materials, WIP & finished goods) 

Purchase Made for Re-sale 

Personnel Expenses 
Administrative Expenses 
Payment to Auditors 

|Consumption of Stores and Spare Parts 

Selling Expenses 
Depreciation 
Finance Charges. 

Particulars 

Other Expenses 

II Profit/(Loss) before tax (- I) 
Iv Tax Expenses: 

Current tax 

Significant Accounting Policies 
Notes on Financial Statements 

EULOGIA INN LLP 
LLPIN: AAC-9538 

Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 135632W 

(Darshan B. Somani) 

V Profit/(Loss) After Tax for the period transferred to 
Partner's Current Account (|l-V) 

Proprietor 

, AHMEDABAD 

M.No. 143468 

Place; AHMEDABAD 

As per our Report of even date attached herewith. 

For D. B. Somaní & Associates 

Date:- 15.08.2022 

Total Expenses 

Total Income 

.SOMANI SASSOCIA 
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UDIN: 2.2143468A XMGGL524| 

Note No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

6 

18 
19 

A TO F 
1 TO 21 

2021-22 

Amount 

DPIN:00074091 

6,87,35,964 

(Rs.) 

6,93,13,426 

99,912 

4,77,551 

2,15,26,684 

74,04,507 
1,26,79,561 

For, Eulogia Inn LLP 

(Alpesh P. Patel) 
Designated Partner 

2,22,30,271 

Place : AHMEDABAD 
Date:- 15.08.2022 

30,000 

41,73,648| 

8,25,832 

18,72,874 
7,07,43,377 
(14,29,951) 

(14,29,951)| 

oh©rmendra P. Patel) 
Designated Partner 
DPIN:02621048 



Note 1 Contribution Received 

Sr, No. 

1 

3 

Name of Partners 

|Alpesh P, Patel 

Dharmendrabhai P. Patel 

Tirth R. Patel 

Total 

EULOGIA INN LLP 

Ratio (%) 

45 

45 

10 

100 

Opening Balance 
01.04.2021 

5,40,00,000 

5,40,00,000 

1,20,00,000 

12,00,00,000 

Addition 
Closing Balance 

31.03.2022 

5,40,00,000 

5,40,00,000 

1,20,00,000 

12,00,00,000 
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Note 1A- Partners Current Account 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

Name of Partners 

Alpesh P. Patel 

Dharmendrabhai P. Patel 

Tirth R. Patel 

Total 

EULOGIA INN LLP 

Balance as per 
books 

(3,00,93,924)| 

1,04,33,018 

20,09,568 

(1,76,51,338) 

Partners 
Remuneration 

67,500 

67,500 

15,000 

1,50,000 

Profit during Closing Balance 
the year 

(6,43,478) 

(6,43,478) 

Amount in Rs. 

(1,42,995) 

31.03.2022 

(3,06,69,902) 

98,57,040 

18,81,573 

(14,29,951)| (1,89,31,289)| 



Note 2 Secured Loans : 

Central Bank of India Term Loan 

(Secured against Fixed Assets) 
Total 

Note 3 Unsecured Loans: 

Bhikhiben P. Patel 

Ekta Dinesh Oza 

Bhupendra Kalidas Patel 

Girishbhai Patel 

Dr. ljesh N. Siddhpura 

EULOGIA INN LLP 

Hansaben Dharmendrabhai Patel 

Krupa Vyas 

Harvinjaysingh Chhatra 
Kalidas Bhaichandbhai Patel 

Letra Graphix Pvt. Ltd. 
Nikunj H. Bhatt 

Rajesh L. Soni 

Particulars 

Prajapati Bijal Rameshbhai 
Pramod Rameshbhai Ambasana 

Sudhir Upadhyay 
Searce Cosourcing Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Particulars 

Vimlesh Krishnakant Panchal 

Sundry Creditors 

|3H Concept 

Note 4 Sundry Creditors & Advance from Customers: 

Adaní Gas Limited 

Akshar Hardware 
|Anmol Perfume 

JAccess Marketing Pvt. Ltd. 

BK Gruh Udhyog 
B.G.Patel 

|Aqua Utility Designs & Management Pvt. Ltd 

Bhagvati Traders 
Bhagvandas & Sons 
|Bathwell Impex Pvt. Ltd. 

Bhairosingh Bagel 
Bharat House 

Total 

Particulars 

Birbal Verma 

Bharti Airtel Limited 
Bhavya Sales Company 

Champalal N. Suthar 
COCO Hygiene 

As at 31 March 

2022 

Amount in (Rs.) 

3,62,53,155 
3,62,53,155 

As at 31 March 

2022 
Amount in (Rs.) 

31,00,000 
11,65,000 
18,28,500 
11,00,000 
4,00,000 
10,00,000 
45,00,000 
12,35,000 
42,00,000 
15,00,000 
10,00,000 

50,00,000 
51,50,000 

1,15,00,000 
10,23,780 
30,00,000 
29,55,000 

4,96,57, 280 

As at 31 March 
2022 

Amount in (Rs.) 

10,990 
67,203 

1,25,906 
2,710 
12,000 

1,24,636 
4,920 

1,69,830 
1,534 

8,615 
98,550 
42,037 

5,16,438 

4,244 
3,48,142 
3,75,728 
1,46,704 
68,135 
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Creative Trans Power Company 
Crystal Palace 
|DG Patel & Co 
Dhanesh Infosec 
Dinesh N. Sathwara 
Flowcet Industries LLP 
Food Inc 
Girdhari Bhajiya House 
Google India Pvt. Ltd. 
|Gujarat News Broadcaster Pvt. Ltd. 
Hamdubhai Mominbhai & Sons 
Harsh Entertprise 
Hema Electricals 
Hemendra Dhoriya 
Hirak Enterprise 
|Intel Air Technologies 
|JC Fotria 
|J V Ice Enterprise 
Jagdish S. Chauhan 
Jai Hind Jaiswal 

Jalaram Khaman 

|Jay Ganesh Minerals 
Jay N. Patel 
Karnavati Agro Products 

Khushboo Enterprise 
Luxur Furnishing 
MK Food Lion Pvt. Ltd. 
|Magalchand Verma 
Mahalaxmi Dairy Products 
Mahavir Equipment 

Maitri Engineers 
Membership Deposit Account 
|Mukeshbhai B Bharwad 
Music Broad Cast Limited 
Navkar Gas Suppliers 
Next Radio Limited 
Nikunj Enterprise 
Pat Power Systems 

Prologic First India Pvt. Ltd. 
Rajesh Satyanarayan Tiwari 
Rajkumar Jaiswal 
Ramdev Grain Centre 
Ravi Engineers 
Regenta M Foods 
RHP 4 GLOBAL 
Rit Kumar Gurung 
Riyan Sales 
Royal Collection 

Sachi Products 
|Santoshben Verma 
|Satvam Nutrifoods Ltd 
Satyam Steel House 
Selection 

Sheetalnath Electricals 
Shivambica Sales Corporation 

Shree Mahavir Colour Company 

3,97,410 
15,904 

933 

15,49,000 
11,250 
16,429 
13,000 
8,000 
20,144 
36,000 
18,703 

13,02,868 
15,793 

12,66,001 
5,200 

1,63,325 
2,63,155 

3,750 
2,00,001 
1,17,214 

1,41,428 
20,749 
40,522 

1,74,242 
5,310 

25,751 
71,648 

5,72,292 
35,434 

2,70,745 
3,07,277 

9,999 
2,32,163 
2,51,559 
12,120 
44,544 

6,608 
2,124 

1,31,336 
14,33,915 

17,700 
93,115 
7,687 
2,797 
19,926 
3,190 

92,668 
25,417 

6,99,080 
3,40,240 

4,639 
2,52,872 
5,92,413 
3,00,000 
38,500 

1,50,000 
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Shreeji Dairy 
Shreenath Lassi & Dairy Parlour 
Shri Krishna lce Depo & Marketing 
Shri Vishnu Trading Company 
|Siddhi Vinayak Traders 
Snel Bioscience Pvt. Límited 
Sona Gruh Udhyog 
|Sonal Xerox 

Studio AD 
Sumiran Foods Pvt. Ltd. 

Sweet Et Fun lce-Cream 
Tanuj Communication Pvt.. Ltd . 
|Tularam Tulsiram Bagel 

|UGVCL (0THER) 
Umeshkumar Bagel 
Umiya Trading Co. 

VC Brothers 
Veer Marketing' 
Vikas Traders 
|XNNC Corporate Services Pvt Ltd 
|YC Fresh 
Yogesh Selection 

Advance from Customers 
Aditya Anjanbhai Shah 
Akshay 
JAnand Sharma 
JAnilkumar Jain 
Anish Sharma 
JAnkit Sanghavi 
JArvind Ramnath Agarwal 
JAtul Manilal Vinchhi 

Bhavesh Nagindas Shah 
Bhojani Piyush 
Bundl Technology 
Daxal Cosmetics Pvt. Ltd. 

|Deepak K Seth 
Dine Out Guest ( Times India Pvt Ltd ) 

|Diptiben 
Godrej Properties Limited 

Goomo Orbit Corporate & Leisure Travel (|) 

HR Dave 
Harshad Sompura 
Issan Mehta 
Jatin Patel 

Jay Khurana 
Jayesh Jagdishchandra Joshi 
Jayesh Patel 
Jayesh Rawal 
Jitendra Tekwani 
Kabir Enterprise 
Kinnar Shah 

Krish Reddy 
Larsen And Turbo Limited 

Subtotal 

Make My Trip 

4,54,289 

20,250 
750 

67,170 
12,319 
9,016 
3,024 
2,478 

3,00,399 
77,559 

1,88,309 
1,57,813 

3,70,478 
12,441 

3,62,209 
29,895 
81,905 

3,960 
54,024 

2,646 
15,606 
20,895 

1,62,29,848 

50000 

2625 

14000 

151000 , 
5000 

4694 

150000 

51000 

100000 

971 

159 

5000 

110000 

455 

2205 

2882 

39449 

5761 

200001 

80000 

5433 

1800 

196466 

5000 
52000 

51000 

10276346 

51000 

3175 

698880 

12566 

SOMANI ASSOCIATe 
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Manishbhai Jani 
Media Ad World 

Milind A Shah 
Natraj Infotech Pvt Ltd 
Pawan Kumar 
Piyush Niranjanbhai Gupta 
Rahul Khurana 
Ramesh Chandra Tiwari 

Rameshbhai A Thakkar 

Rimpal Mangalsingh Rathod 
Shah Satish Manilal 
Sunil Bahel 

Sunil Kumar Mowar 

Surendra Agrawal 
Tapan Amin 

Unjha Pharmaceuticals 
Unnarti Purankumar Marwah 

Upendra P Bhatt 
Vardhman Health Sp Pvt Ltd 
Varsha Kuvani 

Vighnesh Hiteshkumar Solanki 
|Vinit Thakkar 

|Wynn Hospitality 

Note 5 Other Liabilities : 

Other Current Liabilities 

Goibibo Deposit 

|DB Somani & Associates 
ESIC Payable 

Professional Tax 
Make My Trip- Deposit 

Round off 
Provident Fund Payable 

Salary Payable 

Total 

Duties & Taxes 

Particulars 

GST Payable 
TDS Payable 

VAT Payable 

Total 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

151000 

51000 

100000 

5000 
50000 

60000 

3000 
125598 

25000 

15000 

50000 

100000 

37500 
50000 

1000 

18000 

200000 

51000 
3136 

6300 

175000 

11000 

698000 

1,43,15,402 

3,05,45,250 

As at 31 March 
2022 

Amount in (Rs.) 

30,000 
11,487 

12,00,000 
8,00,000 

6,350 

45,615 
1,224 

7,60,566 

28,55,242 

6,64,400 
24,726 

15,95,691 
22,84,817 

51,40,058 

B.SOMAM &ASSOCIA 
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Note-6 FIXED ASSETS: 

Land 

Particulars 

AC Plant 

Building 
Exhaust Fan 
Furniture 
Computer 
Electrical Equipment 
Electrical Installation 
Kitchen Items 
Lift 

Other Plant Machinery 
Pedestal Fan 

Total 

Rate of 

Depreciati 
on 

15% 

10% 

15% 

10% 

40% 

15% 

10% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

W.D.V.as on 
01.04.21 

2,60,91,000 

81,70,403 

12,28,13,379 

11,813 

4,69,61,412 

1,13,097 

79,90,446 

1,67,73,015 

31,98,088 

23,97,550 

5,58,739 

23,50,78,941 

EULOGIA INN LLP 

Addition during 
the year Before 

30.09.21 

1,56,200 

15,500 

25,136 
2,84,805 

2,13,093 

9,650 

7,04,384 

Addition during 
the year After 

30.09.21 

1,75,213 

4,43,485 

23,010 

6,41,708 

Deletion 

during the 
year 

W.D.V.as on 

31.03.2022 

2,60,91,000 
83,26,603 

12,28,13,379 

11,813 

4,69,76,912 

3,13,446 
82,75,251 

1,67,73,015 

38.54,666 

23,97,550 
5,81,749 

9,650 
23,64,25,033 

Depreciation 
during the year 

12,48,990 

1,22,81,338 

1,772 

46,97,691 

90,336 

12,41,288 

16,77,301 

5,44,938 
3,59,633 

85,536 

1,448 

2,22,30,271 

Arnount in Rs. 

W.D.V.as on 

AHMEBABAD 

31.03.22 

2,60,91,000 

70,77,613 

11,05,32,041 

10,041 

4,22,79,221 

.SOMANI& SSOCIATS 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANID 

2,23,110 

70,33,963 

1,50,95,714 

33,09,728 

20,37,917 
4,96,213 

8,202 
21,41,94,762 



Note 7 

Note 8 

Loans & Advances & Deposits 

Loans & Advances 
Advances against salary 

Prepaid Expenses 

GST paid on Advances 

TCS Receivable ( GST ) F.Y. 2021-22 

TDS Receivable ( GST ) F.Y. 2021-22 
TDS Receivable F.Y. 2019-20 

EULOGIA INN LLP 

TDS Receivable F.Y. 2020-21 

Deposits 

TDS Receivable F.Y. 2021-22 

Particulars 

|AMC (Parking Plot) 

Adani Gas Connection 

|Coffee Day Global 
Nytrogen Cylinder 
Rushabh Tradelink 

|Shivam Gas Service 

Scran Biotrans Pyt. Ltd. 

Staff Room- Rent Deposit 
Super Gas 

|Veer Marketing 

Uttar Gujarat Vij Co. Ltd. 

Inventories : 

Vishesh Distributors Pvt. Ltd. 

|Inventories 

Total 

Particulars 

Total 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

D.B.. SOMANIL 

As at 31 March 

2022 

Amount in (Rs.) 

3,30,418 
1,90,236 

5,21,365 

8,465 

3,008 
5,67,322 
6,07,036 

3,57,002 
25,84,852 

3,22,764 
13,000 

25,000 
15,500 

4,200 
5,000 
8,500 

7,500 
3,600 

8,42,701 

1,200 
1,100 

12,50,065 

38,34,917 

As at 31 March 
2022 

Amount in (Rs.) 
10,79,830 
10,79,830 

ASSOCIAIS CHARTEERED ACcoUNTANTS 
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